

CITY OF MESA

MESA, ARIZONA

Gallery Park Water and Sewer Improvements

PROJECT NO. M99-2024-24

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 6, 2025 AT 1PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Nickle Contracting, LLC		Action Direct LLC dba Redpoint Contracting		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
Public Water:									
1	8" D.I.P Waterline - Class 350 With PE Corrosion Protection PER MAG STD DTL 750 & 610.6(inclusive of Bends:Tee's etc)	2,021 LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 373,885.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 183,911.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 198,058.00	
2	Connect to existing stubs	2 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,822.00	\$ 3,644.00	
3	8" Water Valve PER MAG STD DTL 391-1-C & 392-C	9 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 22,797.00	
4	Fire Hydrant Per MAG STD DTL 360-1 & 362	6 EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 8,192.00	\$ 49,152.00	
5	2" Water Service. (no Meter)	2 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 6,479.00	\$ 12,958.00	
6	1" Water Service. (no Meter)	1 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,483.00	\$ 2,483.00	
7	Install Curb Stop W/Flushing Pipe Per MAG STD DTL 390-A	3 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,786.00	\$ 8,358.00	
Public Sewer:									
8	8" SDR 35- Sewer Line	497 LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 84,490.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,790.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 52,682.00	
9	Manholes per COM stds	4 EA	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 14,106.00	\$ 56,424.00	
General Items:									
10	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 16,700.00	
11	AZPDES Permit Compliance/Dust Control	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,600.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 938.00	
12	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,266.00	
13	Construction Survey, Staking & As-Builts	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,900.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,250.00	
Private Water:									
14	8" D.I.P Fire service- Class 350 With PE Corrosion Protection PER MAG STD DTL 750 & 610.6(inclusive of Bends:Tee's etc)	195 LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 36,075.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 28,470.00	
15	6" D.I.P Fire service- Class 350 With PE Corrosion Protection PER MAG STD DTL 750 & 610.6(inclusive of Bends:Tee's etc)	95 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 10,355.00	
16	4" PVC C-900 Water service (inclusive of all bends after the BF assemblies)	96 LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,312.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	
17	8" Water Valve PER MAG STD DTL 391-1-C & 392-C	3 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 7,599.00	
18	6" Water Valve PER MAG STD DTL 391-1-C & 392-C	3 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 5,424.00	
19	RPBA-2-inch	2 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,379.00	\$ 6,758.00	
20	RPBA-1-inch	1 EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 1,338.00	
Private Sewer:									
21	8" SDR 35- Sewer Line	460 LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 34,040.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 41,860.00	
22	8" SDR 35- Sewer Line (Service line)	65 LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,425.00	
23	6" SDR 35- Sewer Line (Service line)	196 LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 16,268.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 29,204.00	
24	Manholes	2 EA	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 14,106.00	\$ 28,212.00	

CITY OF MESA

MESA, ARIZONA

Gallery Park Water and Sewer Improvements

PROJECT NO. M99-2024-24

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 6, 2025 AT 1PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Nickle Contracting, LLC		Action Direct LLC dba Redpoint Contracting	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
25	Cleanouts	9 EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 10,755.00
26	Connection to Existing Stub	2 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,941.00	\$ 3,882.00
General Items								
27	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 16,514.00
28	AZPDES Permit Compliance/Dust Control	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,600.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 938.00
29	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,266.00
30	Construction Survey, Staking & Engineer of Record	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,900.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,196.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 30)				\$ 946,718.00		\$ 560,246.00		\$ 655,586.00

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS

Loenbro dba Revolution Industrial

Greentech Services LLC

Hylan West, Inc.

REJECTED - NO BID BOND

REJECTED - NO BID BOND

REJECTED - LATE BID